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CENTURYLINK OPERATING COMPANIES TARIFF F.C.C. NO. 3
16th Revised Page 1.1
Cancels 15th Revised Page 1.1
ACCESS SERVICE
CHECKSHEET (Cont'd)
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7-278 3rd 7-301 Original 20-36 1st
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* Revised Page
Issued Under Transmittal No. 60
ISSUE DATE: Vice President-Regulatory Operations EFFECTIVE DATE:
September 16, 2014 100 CenturyLink Drive October 1, 2014
Monroe, Louisiana 71203



CENTURYLINK OPERATING COMPANIES TARIFF F.C.C. NO. 3

6th Revised Page 4-8
Cancels 5th Revised Page 4-8

ACCESS SERVICE

4. End User Access Service (Cont'd)

4.7 Rates and Charges

4.7.1 EndUser Common Line (EUCL)

(A)

(B)

(©)

ISSUE DATE:
September 16, 2014

Monthly rates for Common Lines are as follows:

Residence, Single Line Business, and Centrex CO and CO Like Dormitory
Service

- Per Individual Line or Trunk

Primary Residence and

Single Line Business Rate Nonprimary Residence
Per Month Rate Per Month
Jurisdiction
Alabama $6.41 $6.41
Missouri $5.74 (1) $5.74 (1)

Integrated Services Digital Network

- Per ISDN Service

Rate Per Month Rate Per Month
Per ISDN PRI Service Per ISDN BRI Service
Jurisdiction
Alabama $32.20 (1) $6.41
Missouri $28.80 (R) $5.74 (1)

Multiline Business including Centrex CO and CO-Like Service

Per Individual Line or Trunk

Rate
Per Month
Jurisdiction
Alabama $6.44 (1)
Missouri $5.76 (R)
Issued Under Transmittal No. 60
Vice President-Regulatory Operations EFFECTIVE DATE:
100 CenturyLink Drive October 1, 2014

Monroe, Louisiana 71203

©

(©)
(©)

(©)
(©)



CENTURYLINK OPERATING COMPANIES

ACCESS SERVICE

4. End User Access Service (Cont'd)

4.7 Rates and Charges (Cont'd)

4.7.2

ISSUE DATE:
September 16, 2014

Federal Universal Service Charge

Issued Under Transmittal No. 60
Vice President-Regulatory Operations
100 CenturyLink Drive

Monroe, Louisiana 71203

TARIFF F.C.C. NO. 3
11th Revised Page 4-10
Cancels 10th Revised Page 4-10

Percentage
16.1% (1) ©

EFFECTIVE DATE:
October 1, 2014



CENTURYLINK OPERATING COMPANIES TARIFF F.C.C. NO. 3

1st Revised Page 5-21
Cancels Original Page 5-21

ACCESS SERVICE

5. Ordering Switched and Special Access Service (Cont'd)

53 Access Order Charges (Cont'd)

5.3.1  Access Service Request Maodification (Cont'd)

(D)

ISSUE DATE:
September 16, 2014

Expedited Order Charge

(D)

D)

An Expedited Order Charge will apply when a customer requests a service date (N)
that is earlier than the standard interval date for the following services ordered:

Voice Grade
Program Audio
Video

Digital Data
DS1

DS3

If the company agrees to provide the service on an expedited basis, an
expedited order charge will apply.

The request for an earlier service date may be received from the customer prior
to the issuance of an access order, or after the access order has been issued
but prior to the service date. When the request for expediting occurs
subsequent to the issuance of the Access Order, a Service Date Change
Charge as set forth preceding also applies.

If the Telephone Company is subsequently unable to meet an agreed upon
expedited service date, no Expedited Order Charge will apply unless the missed
service date was caused by the customer.

In the event the customer cancels an expedited access order, the Expedited
Order Charge will apply in addition to cancellation charges as described in 5.3.2
(C) following.

An Expedited Order Charge will not apply to access service orders expedited for
Telephone Company reasons.

The Expedited Order Charge will apply per access order, per business day
improved from the standard interval date to the in-service date. The rate for an
Expedited Order Charge is set forth following.

Rate
Per Access Order, Per Business Day $400.00 (N)

Issued Under Transmittal No. 60

Vice President-Regulatory Operations EFFECTIVE DATE:
100 CenturyLink Drive October 1, 2014
Monroe, Louisiana 71203



CENTURYLINK OPERATING COMPANIES TARIFF F.C.C. NO. 3
2nd Revised Page 7-123

Cancels 1st Revised Page 7-123
ACCESS SERVICE

7. Special Access Service (Cont'd)

7.11  High Capacity Service (Cont'd)

7.11.5 Rates and Charges

(A) Circuit Termination - High Capacity DS1
- Per Point of Termination

- USOC - TMECS
1.544 Mbps
Monthly Nonrecurring
Jurisdiction Rate Charge
Alabama $304.11 $450.60
Missouri 210.40(1) 450.00

Issued Under Transmittal No. 60
ISSUE DATE: Vice President-Regulatory Operations EFFECTIVE DATE:
September 16, 2014 100 CenturyLink Drive October 1, 2014
Monroe, Louisiana 71203



CENTURYLINK OPERATING COMPANIES

TARIFF F.C.C. NO. 3

1st Revised Page 7-124
Cancels Original Page 7-124

ACCESS SERVICE

7. Special Access Service (Cont'd)

7.11  High Capacity Service (Cont'd)

7.11.5 Rates and Charges (Cont'd)

(A)

ISSUE DATE:
September 16, 2014

Circuit Termination - High Capacity DS1 Term Payment Plan
- Per Point of Termination
- USOC - (EU4DX, EU4DF)(1CKDX, 1CKDF)

Nonrecurring One Year
Jurisdiction Charge Monthly Rate
Alabama $450.00 $194.30
Missouri 450.00 190.75(1)

Issued Under Transmittal No. 60
Vice President-Regulatory Operations
100 CenturyLink Drive
Monroe, Louisiana 71203

EFFECTIVE DATE:
October 1, 2014



CENTURYLINK OPERATING COMPANIES TARIFF F.C.C. NO. 3
1st Revised Page 7-125
Cancels Original Page 7-125

ACCESS SERVICE

7. Special Access Service (Cont'd)

7.11  High Capacity Service (Cont'd)

7.11.5 Rates and Charges (Cont'd)

(A) Circuit Termination - High Capacity DS1 Term Payment Plan
- Per Point of Termination

Two Year Three Year Five Year
Jurisdiction Monthly Rate Monthly Rate Monthly Rate
Alabama $189.00 $175.00 $156.75
Missouri 171.45(1) 166.65(1) 162.50(1)

Issued Under Transmittal No. 60
ISSUE DATE: Vice President-Regulatory Operations EFFECTIVE DATE:
September 16, 2014 100 CenturyLink Drive October 1, 2014
Monroe, Louisiana 71203



CENTURYLINK OPERATING COMPANIES TARIFF F.C.C. NO. 3

2nd Revised Page 7-132
Cancels 1st Revised Page 7-132

ACCESS SERVICE

7. Special Access Service (Cont'd)

7.11  High Capacity Service (Cont'd)

7.11.5 Rates and Charges (Cont'd)

(A) Circuit Termination - High Capacity DS3
- Per Point of Termination

(1) Individual DS3 - Noncapacity System

Nonrecurring One Year
Jurisdiction Charge Monthly Rate
usocC SLHA1
Alabama $1,027.99 $3,800.00
Missouri 950.00 1,408.50(1)

Issued Under Transmittal No. 60
ISSUE DATE: Vice President-Regulatory Operations EFFECTIVE DATE:
September 16, 2014 100 CenturyLink Drive October 1, 2014
Monroe, Louisiana 71203



CENTURYLINK OPERATING COMPANIES TARIFF F.C.C. NO. 3

1st Revised Page 7-133
Cancels Original Page 7-133

ACCESS SERVICE

7. Special Access Service (Cont'd)

7.11  High Capacity Service (Cont'd)

7.11.5 Rates and Charges (Cont'd)

(A) Circuit Termination - High Capacity DS3 (Cont'd)
- Per Point of Termination

(1) Individual DS3 - Noncapacity System

Three Year Five Year Seven Year
Jurisdiction Monthly Rate Monthly Rate Monthly Rate
usocC SLHA3 SLHA5 SLHA7
Alabama $2,980.00 $2,625.00 $2,466.00
Missouri 946.25(1) 860.25(1) 855.00(1)

Issued Under Transmittal No. 60
ISSUE DATE: Vice President-Regulatory Operations EFFECTIVE DATE:
September 16, 2014 100 CenturyLink Drive October 1, 2014
Monroe, Louisiana 71203



CENTURYLINK OPERATING COMPANIES

ACCESS SERVICE

7. Special Access Service (Cont'd)

7.11  High Capacity Service (Cont'd)

7.11.5 Rates and Charges (Cont'd)

(A) Circuit Termination - High Capacity DS3 (Cont'd)
- Per Point of Termination

(2) Three Capacity System

- First DS3

Nonrecurring
Jurisdiction Charge
usocC
Alabama $2,500.00
Missouri 2,500.00

Issued Under Transmittal No. 60
ISSUE DATE: Vice President-Regulatory Operations
September 16, 2014 100 CenturyLink Drive
Monroe, Louisiana 71203

TARIFF F.C.C. NO. 3
1st Revised Page 7-134
Cancels Original Page 7-134

One Year

Monthly Rate
SLHB1

$5,139.00
4,620.00(1)

EFFECTIVE DATE:

October 1, 2014



CENTURYLINK OPERATING COMPANIES TARIFF F.C.C. NO. 3

1st Revised Page 7-135
Cancels Original Page 7-135

ACCESS SERVICE

7. Special Access Service (Cont'd)

7.11  High Capacity Service (Cont'd)

7.11.5 Rates and Charges (Cont'd)

(A) Circuit Termination - High Capacity DS3 (Cont'd)
- Per Point of Termination

(2) Three Capacity System (Cont'd)

- First DS3

Three Year Five Year Seven Year
Jurisdiction Monthly Rate Monthly Rate Monthly Rate
usocC SLHB3 SLHB5 SLHB7
Alabama $3,534.00 $3,148.00 $2,974.00
Missouri 3,375.00(1) 2,545.00(1) 2,500.00(1)

Issued Under Transmittal No. 60
ISSUE DATE: Vice President-Regulatory Operations EFFECTIVE DATE:
September 16, 2014 100 CenturyLink Drive October 1, 2014
Monroe, Louisiana 71203



CENTURYLINK OPERATING COMPANIES TARIFF F.C.C. NO. 3

1st Revised Page 7-136
Cancels Original Page 7-136

ACCESS SERVICE

7. Special Access Service (Cont'd)

7.11  High Capacity Service (Cont'd)

7.11.5 Rates and Charges (Cont'd)

(A) Circuit Termination - High Capacity DS3 (Cont'd)
- Per Point of Termination

(2) Three Capacity System
- Each Additional DS3 - (Maximum of 2)

Nonrecurring One Year
Jurisdiction Charge Monthly Rate
usocC SLHC1
Alabama $1,000.00 $270.00
Missouri 1,000.00 240.00(1)

Issued Under Transmittal No. 60
ISSUE DATE: Vice President-Regulatory Operations EFFECTIVE DATE:
September 16, 2014 100 CenturyLink Drive October 1, 2014
Monroe, Louisiana 71203



CENTURYLINK OPERATING COMPANIES TARIFF F.C.C. NO. 3

1st

Revised Page 7-137

Cancels Original Page 7-137

ACCESS SERVICE

7. Special Access Service (Cont'd)

7.11  High Capacity Service (Cont'd)

7.11.5 Rates and Charges (Cont'd)

(A) Circuit Termination - High Capacity DS3 (Cont'd)
- Per Point of Termination

(2) Three Capacity System (Cont'd)
- Each Additional DS3 (Maximum of 2)

Three Year Five Year Seven Year
Jurisdiction Monthly Rate Monthly Rate Monthly Rate
usocC SLHC3 SLHC5 SLHC7
Alabama $191.00 $171.00 $161.00
Missouri 173.00(1) 153.00(1) 144.00(1)

Issued Under Transmittal No. 60
ISSUE DATE: Vice President-Regulatory Operations
September 16, 2014 100 CenturyLink Drive
Monroe, Louisiana 71203

EFFECTIVE DATE:
October 1, 2014



CENTURYLINK OPERATING COMPANIES TARIFF F.C.C. NO. 3

1st Revised Page 7-138
Cancels Original Page 7-138

ACCESS SERVICE

7. Special Access Service (Cont'd)

7.11  High Capacity Service (Cont'd)

7.11.5 Rates and Charges (Cont'd)

(A) Circuit Termination - High Capacity DS3 (Cont'd)
- Per Point of Termination

(3) Twelve Capacity System

- First DS3

Nonrecurring One Year
Jurisdiction Charge Monthly Rate
usocC SLHD1
Alabama $4,500.00 $8,099.00
Missouri 4,500.00 6,595.00(1)

Issued Under Transmittal No. 60
ISSUE DATE: Vice President-Regulatory Operations EFFECTIVE DATE:
September 16, 2014 100 CenturyLink Drive October 1, 2014
Monroe, Louisiana 71203



CENTURYLINK OPERATING COMPANIES TARIFF F.C.C. NO. 3

1st Revised Page 7-139
Cancels Original Page 7-139

ACCESS SERVICE

7. Special Access Service (Cont'd)

7.11  High Capacity Service (Cont'd)

7.11.5 Rates and Charges (Cont'd)

(A) Circuit Termination - High Capacity DS3 (Cont'd)
- Per Point of Termination

(3) Twelve Capacity System (Cont'd)

- First DS3

Three Year Five Year Seven Year
Jurisdiction Monthly Rate Monthly Rate Monthly Rate
usocC SLHD3 SLHD5 SLHD7
Alabama $6,261.00 $5,729.00 $5,479.00
Missouri 3,577.00(1) 2,765.00(1) 2,610.00(1)

Issued Under Transmittal No. 60
ISSUE DATE: Vice President-Regulatory Operations EFFECTIVE DATE:
September 16, 2014 100 CenturyLink Drive October 1, 2014
Monroe, Louisiana 71203



CENTURYLINK OPERATING COMPANIES TARIFF F.C.C. NO. 3

1st Revised Page 7-140
Cancels Original Page 7-140

ACCESS SERVICE

7. Special Access Service (Cont'd)

7.11  High Capacity Service (Cont'd)

7.11.5 Rates and Charges (Cont'd)

(A) Circuit Termination - High Capacity DS3 (Cont'd)
- Per Point of Termination

(3) Twelve Capacity System (Cont'd)
- Each Additional DS3 (Maximum of 11)

Nonrecurring One Year

Jurisdiction Charge Monthly Rate
usocC SLHE1
Alabama $1,000.00 $281.00
Missouri 1,000.00 251.00(1)

Issued Under Transmittal No. 60
ISSUE DATE: Vice President-Regulatory Operations EFFECTIVE DATE:
September 16, 2014 100 CenturyLink Drive October 1, 2014
Monroe, Louisiana 71203



CENTURYLINK OPERATING COMPANIES TARIFF F.C.C. NO. 3

1st Revised Page 7-141
Cancels Original Page 7-141

ACCESS SERVICE

7. Special Access Service (Cont'd)

7.11  High Capacity Service (Cont'd)

7.11.5 Rates and Charges (Cont'd)

(A) Circuit Termination - High Capacity DS3 (Cont'd)
- Per Point of Termination

(3) Twelve Capacity System (Cont'd)
- Each Additional DS3 (Maximum of 11)

Three Year Five Year Seven Year
Jurisdiction Monthly Rate Monthly Rate Monthly Rate
usocC SLHE3 SLHE5 SLHE?7
Alabama $197.00 $176.00 $166.00
Missouri 179.00(1) 159.00(1) 149.00(1)

Issued Under Transmittal No. 60
ISSUE DATE: Vice President-Regulatory Operations EFFECTIVE DATE:
September 16, 2014 100 CenturyLink Drive October 1, 2014
Monroe, Louisiana 71203



CENTURYLINK OPERATING COMPANIES

TARIFF F.C.C. NO. 3
1st Revised Page 10-15

Cancels Original Page 10-15

ACCESS SERVICE

10. Special Federal Government Access Services (Cont'd)

10.6  Service Offerings to the Federal Government (Cont'd)

10.6.3 Rates and Charges (Cont'd)

(C) Federal Payment Plan (FPP) - DS1

- Per Point of Termination

Three Year Five Year

Monthly Monthly
Jurisdiction Rate Rate
Alabama $175.00 $156.75
Missouri 166.65(1) 162.50(1)

Issued Under Transmittal No. 60
ISSUE DATE: Vice President-Regulatory Operations
September 16, 2014 100 CenturyLink Drive

Monroe, Louisiana 71203

Six to
Fifteen Year
Monthly
Rate

$150.00
157.75(1)

EFFECTIVE DATE:

October 1, 2014



